

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL CONTEMPT PETITION NO.4 OF 2024***

Pintu Virchand Darji ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Mansi Pintu Darji ...Respondent

Mr. Pintu Virchand Darji, Petitioner in-person.

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.***

***DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2024***

***P.C. :***

1. The petitioner who appears in person states that two copies of the aforesaid petition have been filed in the registry.
2. Accordingly, the registry to place the aforesaid petition before us on the next date.
3. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

***PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.***

***REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.***