

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2024

Pintu Virchand DarjiPETITIONER

V/S

Mansi Pintu DarjiRESPONDENT

Mr. Pintu V. Darji Petitioner in Person

Mr. S. V. Gavand, Addl P.P. for Respondent-State

Mentioned by Petitioner in person

(Mentioned-Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)